Lot #

[RENY
HOOCD\IO\U'I-PWND—‘

[u=y
N

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

First Name

Chase

Kurt & Carol
John

Jim

Blair & Gina
Joseph

Mike & Kandi

Cole

Matt
Russell
John

Blair & Gina

John
Russell

Mike

Cole
Kimberlee
Joel

John
Russell

Cole
Joel
John
Russell
Cole
Joel
John
Cole
John

Jim

Kurt & Carol
Mike

John

Joel

David

Chase
Brent
Jim

Corey

Last Name

City, State

Round 1 - Registered Rams

Carson
Heupel
Phillips
Neumiller
Summey
Olsen
Duff
Estill
Olsen
Rossiter
Phillips
Summey

Spanish Fork, UT
Weldona, CO
Paul, ID
Healdsburg, CA
Lincoln, CA
Spanish Fork, UT
Blackfoot, ID
Winnemucca, NV
Mt. Pleasant, UT
Marysville, CA
Paul, ID
Lincoln, CA

Round 2 - White Face Range Rams

Phillips
Rossiter
Pitt Family
Mann
Estill
Roden
Shepherd
Phillips
Rossiter
Pitt Family
Estill
Shepherd
Phillips
Rossiter
Estill
Shepherd
Phillips
Estill
Phillips

Paul, ID
Marysville, CA
Grantsville, UT

New Cuyama, CA

Winnemucca, NV

New Cuyama, CA
Moroni, UT

Paul, ID
Marysville, CA
Grantsville, UT

Winnemucca, NV
Moroni, UT

Paul, ID

Marysville, CA
Winnemucca, NV
Moroni, UT
Paul, ID
Winnemucca, NV
Paul, ID

Round 3 - Suffolk Range Rams

Neumiller
Heupel
Cox
Phillips
Shepherd
Hansen

Kaos Sheep Outfit

Carson
Shepherd
Stavros
Withers

Healdsburg, CA
Weldona, CO
Fairview, UT

Paul, ID
Moroni, UT
Fairview, UT

Clear Lake Oaks, CA

Spanish Fork, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Fairview, UT
Delta, UT

#Head/
Lot

P W R P WWNRE WWNRNDNSWR WN N N N Y

BOUT N U U U1 U U U W

Breed

Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Targhee
Suffolk
Suffolk

White Face
Targhee Cross
White Face
White Face
White Face
White Face
White Face
White Face
Targhee Cross
White Face
White Face
White Face
White Face
Targhee Cross
White Face
White Face
White Face
White Face
White Face

Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk



Lot #

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

First Name

Raul

Joseph

Blair & Gina
Cole

Brady

Shirl

Anna

Matt

Ryleigh Ann & Keltin
Layne

Reed

Mike & Kandi
Brian
Amanda

Ally & Austin
Mike

Lloyd

Casey

Leo

Jim

Kurt & Carol
Mike

John

Joel

David

David
John
Mike

Corey
Chase
Brian
Joseph
Brady
John
Matt
Joel
Raul
Jim
Reed
Shirl
Brent
Casey

Last Name City, State
Carson Salem, UT
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Summey Lincoln, CA
Estill Winnemucca, NV
Olsen Santaquin, UT
Shepherd Spanish Fork, UT
Odendaal Gerlach, NV
Olsen Mt. Pleasant, UT
Hair Santaquin, UT
Shepherd Genola, UT
Shepherd Moroni, UT
Duff Blackfoot, ID
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Jensen Santaquin, UT
Mann New Cuyama, CA
McCabe Dixon, CA
Shepherd Spanish Fork, UT
Shepherd Moroni, UT
Neumiller Healdsburg, CA
Heupel Weldona, CO
Cox Fairview, UT
Phillips Paul, ID
Shepherd Moroni, UT
Hansen Fairview, UT
Kaos Sheep Outfit Clear Lake Oaks, CA

Round 4 - Crossbred Range Rams

Hansen Fairview, UT
Phillips Paul, ID

Cox Fairview, UT
Kaos Sheep Outfit Clear Lake Oaks, CA
Withers Delta, UT
Carson Spanish Fork, UT
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Olsen Santaquin, UT
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Olsen Spanish Fork, UT
Shepherd Moroni, UT
Carson Salem, UT
Stavros Fairview, UT
Shepherd Moroni, UT
Shepherd Spanish Fork, UT
Shepherd Spanish Fork, UT
Shepherd Spanish Fork, UT

#Head/
Lot

BOUT U1 0T 0T 0T WU D UTNUT WU U U U UT WU U U Ul

U1 U1 U1 W N WWUT WUl WwWws ol b oh

Breed

Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk

Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred

Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred



Lot #

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128
129
130

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

First Name

Chase

Brent

Jim

Corey

Raul

Joseph

Cole

Brady

Shirl

Anna

Matt

Reed

Mike & Kandi
Brian
Amanda
Casey

Kurt & Carol
John

Joel

Brent
Jim
Corey
Joseph
Cole
Anna
Mike & Kandi
Kurt & Carol
John
Joel
Brent
Jim
Joseph
Anna
John
Joel
Joseph
John
Joel
John
John

David
John
Mike

Last Name

City, State

Round 5 - Suffolk Range Rams

Carson
Shepherd
Stavros
Withers
Carson
Olsen
Estill
Olsen
Shepherd
Odendaal
Olsen
Shepherd
Duff
Olsen
Olsen
Shepherd
Heupel
Phillips
Shepherd
Kaos Sheep Outfit
Shepherd
Stavros
Withers
Olsen
Estill
Odendaal
Duff
Heupel
Phillips
Shepherd
Shepherd
Stavros
Olsen
Odendaal
Phillips
Shepherd
Olsen
Phillips
Shepherd
Phillips
Phillips

Spanish Fork, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Fairview, UT
Delta, UT
Salem, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Winnemucca, NV
Santaquin, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Gerlach, NV
Mt. Pleasant, UT
Moroni, UT
Blackfoot, ID
Spanish Fork, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Weldona, CO
Paul, ID
Moroni, UT
Clear Lake Oaks, CA
Spanish Fork, UT
Fairview, UT
Delta, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Winnemucca, NV
Gerlach, NV
Blackfoot, ID
Weldona, CO
Paul, ID
Moroni, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Fairview, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Gerlach, NV
Paul, ID
Moroni, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Paul, ID
Moroni, UT
Paul, ID
Paul, ID

Round 6 - Crossbred Range Rams

Hansen
Phillips
Cox

Fairview, UT
Paul, ID
Fairview, UT

#Head/
Lot

Ul U1 D U1 U1 W UT WNDNUTWOUTWH WDN WWWOU S ool b DN U U U W o Ul b Ul Ul ol W ol

[S2 B

Breed

Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk

Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred



Lot #

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

First Name

Corey
Brian
Joseph
John
Joel
Jim
Reed
Brent
David
Mike
Corey

Axtell Quality Dorpers
Axtell Quality Dorpers
Axtell Quality Dorpers
Axtell Quality Dorpers
Axtell Quality Dorpers

Last Name

Withers
Olsen
Olsen
Olsen
Shepherd
Stavros
Shepherd
Shepherd
Hansen
Cox
Withers

Travis Blackburn
Travis Blackburn
Travis Blackburn
Travis Blackburn
Travis Blackburn

City, State

Delta, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Spanish Fork, UT

Moroni, UT
Fairview, UT
Moroni, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Fairview, UT
Fairview, UT
Delta, UT

Round 7 - White Dorper Range Rams

Axtell, UT
Axtell, UT
Axtell, UT
Axtell, UT
Axtell, UT

#Head/
Lot

Wb DWW HADNDWDNDW

w w w ww

Breed

Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred

White Dorper
White Dorper
White Dorper
White Dorper
White Dorper



