

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

Lot #	First Name	Last Name	City, State	#Head/ Lot	Breed
<u>Round 1 - Registered Rams</u>					
1	Chase	Carson	Spanish Fork, UT	1	Suffolk
2	Kurt & Carol	Heupel	Weldona, CO	1	Suffolk
3	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	1	Suffolk
4	Jim	Neumiller	Healdsburg, CA	1	Suffolk
5	Blair & Gina	Summey	Lincoln, CA	1	Suffolk
6	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	1	Suffolk
7	Mike & Kandi	Duff	Blackfoot, ID	1	Suffolk
8	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	1	Suffolk
9	Matt	Olsen	Mt. Pleasant, UT	1	Suffolk
10	Russell	Rossiter	Marysville, CA	1	Targhee
11	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	1	Suffolk
12	Blair & Gina	Summey	Lincoln, CA	1	Suffolk
<u>Round 2 - White Face Range Rams</u>					
13	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	2	White Face
14	Russell	Rossiter	Marysville, CA	2	Targhee Cross
15		Pitt Family	Grantsville, UT	3	White Face
16	Mike	Mann	New Cuyama, CA	1	White Face
17	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	3	White Face
18	Kimberlee	Roden	New Cuyama, CA	4	White Face
19	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	2	White Face
20	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	2	White Face
21	Russell	Rossiter	Marysville, CA	2	Targhee Cross
22		Pitt Family	Grantsville, UT	3	White Face
23	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	3	White Face
24	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	1	White Face
25	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	2	White Face
26	Russell	Rossiter	Marysville, CA	3	Targhee Cross
27	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	3	White Face
28	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	1	White Face
29	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	1	White Face
30	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	3	White Face
31	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	1	White Face
<u>Round 3 - Suffolk Range Rams</u>					
32	Jim	Neumiller	Healdsburg, CA	3	Suffolk
33	Kurt & Carol	Heupel	Weldona, CO	5	Suffolk
34	Mike	Cox	Fairview, UT	5	Suffolk
35	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
36	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	5	Suffolk
37	David	Hansen	Fairview, UT	5	Suffolk
38		Kaos Sheep Outfit	Clear Lake Oaks, CA	4	Suffolk
39	Chase	Carson	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
40	Brent	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	2	Suffolk
41	Jim	Stavros	Fairview, UT	5	Suffolk
42	Corey	Withers	Delta, UT	4	Suffolk

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

Lot #	First Name	Last Name	City, State	#Head/ Lot	Breed
43	Raul	Carson	Salem, UT	5	Suffolk
44	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
45	Blair & Gina	Summey	Lincoln, CA	4	Suffolk
46	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	4	Suffolk
47	Brady	Olsen	Santaquin, UT	5	Suffolk
48	Shirl	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
49	Anna	Odendaal	Gerlach, NV	3	Suffolk
50	Matt	Olsen	Mt. Pleasant, UT	5	Suffolk
51	Ryleigh Ann & Keltin	Hair	Santaquin, UT	5	Suffolk
52	Layne	Shepherd	Genola, UT	5	Suffolk
53	Reed	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	5	Suffolk
54	Mike & Kandi	Duff	Blackfoot, ID	4	Suffolk
55	Brian	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
56	Amanda	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Suffolk
57	Ally & Austin	Jensen	Santaquin, UT	5	Suffolk
58	Mike	Mann	New Cuyama, CA	2	Suffolk
59	Lloyd	McCabe	Dixon, CA	5	Suffolk
60	Casey	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	4	Suffolk
61	Leo	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	5	Suffolk
62	Jim	Neumiller	Healdsburg, CA	3	Suffolk
63	Kurt & Carol	Heupel	Weldona, CO	5	Suffolk
64	Mike	Cox	Fairview, UT	5	Suffolk
65	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
66	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	5	Suffolk
67	David	Hansen	Fairview, UT	5	Suffolk
68		Kaos Sheep Outfit	Clear Lake Oaks, CA	4	Suffolk
<u>Round 4 - Crossbred Range Rams</u>					
69	David	Hansen	Fairview, UT	4	Crossbred
70	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Crossbred
71	Mike	Cox	Fairview, UT	4	Crossbred
72		Kaos Sheep Outfit	Clear Lake Oaks, CA	5	Crossbred
73	Corey	Withers	Delta, UT	4	Crossbred
74	Chase	Carson	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Crossbred
75	Brian	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Crossbred
76	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	2	Crossbred
77	Brady	Olsen	Santaquin, UT	5	Crossbred
78	John	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Crossbred
79	Matt	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Crossbred
80	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	3	Crossbred
81	Raul	Carson	Salem, UT	3	Crossbred
82	Jim	Stavros	Fairview, UT	2	Crossbred
83	Reed	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	3	Crossbred
84	Shirl	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Crossbred
85	Brent	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Crossbred
86	Casey	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Crossbred

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

Lot #	First Name	Last Name	City, State	#Head/ Lot	Breed
<u>Round 5 - Suffolk Range Rams</u>					
87	Chase	Carson	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
88	Brent	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Suffolk
89	Jim	Stavros	Fairview, UT	5	Suffolk
90	Corey	Withers	Delta, UT	3	Suffolk
91	Raul	Carson	Salem, UT	5	Suffolk
92	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
93	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	4	Suffolk
94	Brady	Olsen	Santaquin, UT	5	Suffolk
95	Shirl	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
96	Anna	Odendaal	Gerlach, NV	3	Suffolk
97	Matt	Olsen	Mt. Pleasant, UT	5	Suffolk
98	Reed	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	5	Suffolk
99	Mike & Kandi	Duff	Blackfoot, ID	4	Suffolk
100	Brian	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
101	Amanda	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	2	Suffolk
102	Casey	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	4	Suffolk
103	Kurt & Carol	Heupel	Weldona, CO	4	Suffolk
104	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
105	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	5	Suffolk
106		Kaos Sheep Outfit	Clear Lake Oaks, CA	4	Suffolk
107	Brent	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
108	Jim	Stavros	Fairview, UT	3	Suffolk
109	Corey	Withers	Delta, UT	3	Suffolk
110	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Suffolk
111	Cole	Estill	Winnemucca, NV	2	Suffolk
112	Anna	Odendaal	Gerlach, NV	3	Suffolk
113	Mike & Kandi	Duff	Blackfoot, ID	4	Suffolk
114	Kurt & Carol	Heupel	Weldona, CO	3	Suffolk
115	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
116	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	3	Suffolk
117	Brent	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
118	Jim	Stavros	Fairview, UT	2	Suffolk
119	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	2	Suffolk
120	Anna	Odendaal	Gerlach, NV	3	Suffolk
121	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
122	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	3	Suffolk
123	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	5	Suffolk
124	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
125	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	4	Suffolk
126	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
127	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Suffolk
<u>Round 6 - Crossbred Range Rams</u>					
128	David	Hansen	Fairview, UT	4	Crossbred
129	John	Phillips	Paul, ID	5	Crossbred
130	Mike	Cox	Fairview, UT	4	Crossbred

106th Annual California Ram Sale Tentative Catalog

Lot #	First Name	Last Name	City, State	#Head/ Lot	Breed
131	Corey	Withers	Delta, UT	3	Crossbred
132	Brian	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	2	Crossbred
133	Joseph	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Crossbred
134	John	Olsen	Spanish Fork, UT	2	Crossbred
135	Joel	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	4	Crossbred
136	Jim	Stavros	Fairview, UT	3	Crossbred
137	Reed	Shepherd	Moroni, UT	2	Crossbred
138	Brent	Shepherd	Spanish Fork, UT	3	Crossbred
139	David	Hansen	Fairview, UT	4	Crossbred
140	Mike	Cox	Fairview, UT	4	Crossbred
141	Corey	Withers	Delta, UT	3	Crossbred

Round 7 - White Dorper Range Rams

142	Axtell Quality Dorpers	Travis Blackburn	Axtell, UT	3	White Dorper
143	Axtell Quality Dorpers	Travis Blackburn	Axtell, UT	3	White Dorper
144	Axtell Quality Dorpers	Travis Blackburn	Axtell, UT	3	White Dorper
145	Axtell Quality Dorpers	Travis Blackburn	Axtell, UT	3	White Dorper
146	Axtell Quality Dorpers	Travis Blackburn	Axtell, UT	3	White Dorper